PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE 23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION May 27, 2016

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation

PRESIDING: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

| 1. | CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION | | |
|-----|---|--------------------|-----|
| 2. | RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS | | |
| 3. | REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA | | |
| | (m) | (s) | (v) |
| 4. | REPORTS: NONE | | |
| 5. | OLD BUSINESS: NONE | | |
| 6. | NEW BUSINESS: | | |
| (A) | LEGISLATION 0148-16: An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee, Health, Education and Human Services, Budget and Finance, Naabik'íyáti' and Navajo Nation Council; Approving Supplemental Funding from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance in the Amount of Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) for the 110 Chapters' Summer Youth Employment SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Raymond Smith, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Davis Filfred | | |
| | (m) | (s) | (v) |
| (B) | LEGISLATION 0141-16: An Action Relating to Navajo Nation Council; Confirming Leonard R. Livingston as Navajo Nation District Court Judge SPONSOR: Honorable Raymond Smith, Jr. | | |
| | (m) | (s) | (v) |
| 7. | CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCE | MENTS; ADJOURNMENT | |

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.